BOX ASSIGNMENTS	V1-23-2	004	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMAI	<u> </u>		
	S PATE		T NEŸ	in production of the second se			
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	J A		IEREOF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S))	09					
Yutaka TOHGI signed December		2. Ken'ichi YA	MAUCHI signed December	24, 2003			
3.	1.14.14	4.					
5.	,,,,,,	6.		0.7	1 2		
7.		8.			4 4		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Yamaha Corporation							
ADDRESS: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho	, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken	, Japan					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR		⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE							
	cument for recordation—multiple	copies of same	e Assignment signed by diffe	rent inventors is o	ne		
document)	NAME OF THE PART INTER	DEOT [EVEO DATE December 0	4 0000 4			
		KESI	EXEC. DATE: December 2 December 25, 2003	4, 2003 and			
	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	ł	December 25, 2005				
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	L					
		WITH (NOTE	IF DATES ON DECLARATION	ON AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) December 24, 2003 and December 25, 2003						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S							
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	if not in item 1	B. PATENT N	IO(S) M# 4	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	200		
Not Assigned 030768				1			
5. Name & Address of Party to V	,	R INVOLVED:	4				
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 1075 7120		APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL = $\underline{1}$					
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021)						
Intellectual Property Group							
	725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800						
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406		ļ					
•		Ì					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8 DIEASE CI	HARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT AC	COUNT			
J.JATTI DKI.		NUMBER: 0		COUNT			
P 0307682	H8059US	UNDER ORD		0307682			
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not r		MATTER NO	5.		
9. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and					
the original document.	, , 3 3			r,			
		10. Total num	ber of pages including this				
00 100	Hours		attachments and document	3			
Mark R.	(do not file du	p. Cover sheet)					
Signature							
Attorney: Mark R. Kendrick		-					
		Date: January 14, 2004					
Atty/Sec: MRK/JES	ty/Sec: MRK/JES TEL: (213) 488-7253 FAX: (213) 629-1033						
22/2004 DBYRNE 00000142 10757120 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							
FC:8021 40.00 OP							
r usum.t. Ti	reve ur						
	/						

20482663-1:DOC

PAT-114X 9/03

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application						
Atty. Dkt. P						
	M#	Client Ref.				

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u>OF NONP</u>	ROVISIONAL APPLICATION	<u>NC</u>
		Dollars (\$10.00) and other good an	nd valuable consideration paid to each of
the undersigned, to) WIC:		
INSERT	(1) Yutaka TOHGI		(2) Ken'ichi YAMAUCHI
NAME(S) OF	(3)		(4)
NYENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto		wledged by the undersigned who a	at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	YAMAHA CORPORATION		
NAME(8) OF	10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Ha	mamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-k	en, Japan
ASSIGNEE(S)			
& ADDRESS(ES)			
hereinafter designated "A any and all divisions, conti	.SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for invations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and	r the United States of America as defined in 35 U i all resulting patents, known as	J.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF		ON REPRODUCING APPARATU	S AND METHOD AND
NVENTION	PERFORMANCE INFORMATI	ON REPRODUCING PROGRAM	1000
<u>NOTE</u> → → Complete	(A) X even date herewith		nts of the United States of America:
ine A, B and/or C)	(B) in U.S. Appin. No.	/ file	d ·
ald ASSIGNEE, for its inte rereinafter act on behalf o Al Resential by ASSIGNEE to	erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an if seld ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to to the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury W	nd legals representatives; the undersigned agree and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its succe the invention hereby transferred.	tents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the (a) that the attorney of record in said application shall assors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed on any further identification necessary or desirable for
<u>INVEN</u>	TORS Gutaha To	hai	DATE SIGNED
i): Name: Yutal	ka TOHGT	hgi ruchi	December 25 2003
e)	'dealthe li Van	rucki	December 24,2003
vame: Ken!id	chi YAMAUCHI	im-fit	
))	SIL IAIAOGIL		
lame:			
) Name:			
lame:			
i) Name:			
lame:			
		•	

PAT-114 1/00

Document4

2004 01/14 WED 14.DM 14.DM 14.DM 14. 0032 中央パヤント 11.LSBURY

690/900団 RECORDED: 01/14/2004

REEL: 014903 FRAME: 0296